lieu-dit petitmarché SOCADA, dès publication du présent avis.

10. Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut être obtenu à la Structure Interne de Gestion Administrative des Marchés Publics de la

Région de l'Ouestdès publication du présent avis, contre versement d'une somme non remboursable de trente-
quatre mille (34000) FrancsCFA. payable à la Receveur Régional.

11. Remise des offres

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six
(06) copiesmarquées comme telles, devra parvenir à la Structure Interne de Gestion Administrative des Marchés

[...]

The file may be consuited during working hours at the internai Public Contracts Administrative Management
Entity (SIGAMP) ofthe WestRégional Council as soon as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of tender file
The file may be obtained from West Régional Council as soon as this notice is published against payment of a
non-refundable sum of34 000 (thirty-four thousand) CFA francs payable at Régional Treasurer.

11. Submission of offers

Each offer drafted in English orFrench in seven (7) copies including theoriginal andsix(6) marked as such, should
besubmittedatthe West Régional Council notiaterthan ~) fi JillL ?fl2A at 10AM and should bear